
Tennessee St. (0-12, 0-2 OVC) -vs- Southern Ind. (5-14, 2-0 OVC)
3/8/2026 at Evansville, Indiana (USI Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Elly Robbins (2-5)
Loss: Tianna Salcido (0-6)
HBP: Anna Kemp
PB: Mariyah Brown (5), Alyssa Mumaw (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Cory Hastings First: Stacey Engle Third Base: Brad Sloan 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 369   Weather: Sunny 53 Degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Tennessee St. 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 5 8 0
Southern Ind. 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 6 11 1

Tennessee St. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alexis Woods 2b 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
Jasmine Blackburn cf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Jace Jackson ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Hailey Hunt rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Kailyn Jean-Baptist 1b 3 1 1 2 0 2 0
Miriam Gordon dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Kyra Taylor ph 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Makena Hawkins lf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Mariyah Brown c 2 0 1 0 1 1 2
    Noelani Wilkerson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Courtney Richardson 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chelsi Ervin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tianna Salcido p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 8 4 3 8 7

HR: Kailyn Jean-Baptist (1)
SH: Makena Hawkins (1); Mariyah Brown (1)
SF: Jasmine Blackburn (1)
CS: Mariyah Brown (1)
HBP: Jace Jackson (1); Kailyn Jean-Baptist (1)

Southern Ind. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caroline Stapleton rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Katelyn Marx lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Olivia Money ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Long 2b 3 0 0 1 1 0 1
    Shelby Stivers ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grace Huffman dp/ph 3 1 2 0 1 0 1
    Jinnis Gerth pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Angelia Davis pr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jadyn Tinsley ss 3 3 2 1 2 0 0
Kate Satkoski cf 4 1 3 0 1 1 1
Abbey Booher 3b 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Anna Kemp p 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
    Elly Robbins p 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Alyssa Mumaw c 4 0 2 0 0 0 4
Lilly Brown 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 11 5 7 2 10

2B: Grace Huffman (1); Jadyn Tinsley (1); Abbey Booher (1)
SH: Caroline Stapleton (1); Katelyn Marx (1); Abbey Booher (1)
SB: Caroline Stapleton (1); Jinnis Gerth (1); Kate Satkoski (1);
Abbey Booher (1)
CS: Angelia Davis (1)
E: Jadyn Tinsley (1)
DP: 1

Tennessee St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chelsi Ervin 4.0 4 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 15 20 2 8 62
Tianna Salcido (L, 0-6) 4.1 7 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 18 23 5 7 90
Totals 11 6 6 7 2 1 0 0 0 33 43 7 15 152

Southern Ind. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anna Kemp 6.2 5 5 2 3 5 0 0 2 0 22 30 6 8 131
Elly Robbins (W, 2-5) 2.1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 2 33
Totals 8 5 2 3 8 0 0 2 0 31 39 7 10 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tennessee St. - Top of 1st TSU USI
Alexis Woods grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Jasmine Blackburn struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
Jace Jackson lined out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 0

Southern Ind. - Bottom of 1st TSU USI
Caroline Stapleton grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Katelyn Marx grounded out to c (0-0). 0 0
Sydney Long walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Sydney Long advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Grace Huffman grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Tennessee St. - Top of 2nd TSU USI
Hailey Hunt walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Kailyn Jean-Baptist hit by pitch (3-2 BKFBH); Hailey Hunt advanced to second. 0 0
Miriam Gordon struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
Makena Hawkins out at first 1b to 2b, bunt, SAC (3-1 KBBB); Kailyn Jean-Baptist advanced to second;
Hailey Hunt advanced to third. 0 0
Mariyah Brown struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 0

Southern Ind. - Bottom of 2nd TSU USI
Jadyn Tinsley flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
Kate Satkoski walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Kate Satkoski stole second. 0 0
Kate Satkoski advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Abbey Booher reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, RBI (3-1 SBBB); Kate Satkoski scored. 0 1
Anna Kemp struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS); Abbey Booher stole second. 0 1
Alyssa Mumaw grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1

Tennessee St. - Top of 3rd TSU USI
Courtney Richardson singled to second base (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
Alexis Woods grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (3-2 BKSBBF); Courtney Richardson out on the play. 0 1
Jasmine Blackburn popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 0 1

Southern Ind. - Bottom of 3rd TSU USI
Caroline Stapleton walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Caroline Stapleton stole second. 0 1
Katelyn Marx grounded out to c, bunt, SAC (2-1 BKB); Caroline Stapleton advanced to third. 0 1
Sydney Long reached on a fielder's choice, out at second 3b to ss, RBI (0-1 K); Caroline Stapleton scored. 0 2
Grace Huffman doubled to left field (0-0). 0 2
Jadyn Tinsley doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 KBBKB); Grace Huffman scored. 0 3
Jadyn Tinsley advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
Kate Satkoski struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 3

Tennessee St. - Top of 4th TSU USI
Jace Jackson singled to third base (1-1 BK). 0 3
Hailey Hunt grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 FBBKB); Jace Jackson advanced to second. 0 3
Kailyn Jean-Baptist struck out looking (1-2 SFBFK). 0 3
Miriam Gordon struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 3



Southern Ind. - Bottom of 4th TSU USI
Abbey Booher grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 0 3
Anna Kemp grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 3
Alyssa Mumaw singled to left field (1-1 BK). 0 3
Caroline Stapleton singled to left field (0-1 K); Alyssa Mumaw advanced to second. 0 3
Katelyn Marx flied out to lf (2-1 SBB). 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tennessee St. - Top of 5th TSU USI
Makena Hawkins singled to center field (2-1 BFB). 0 3
Mariyah Brown out at first p to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Makena Hawkins advanced to second. 0 3
Courtney Richardson grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB); Makena Hawkins advanced to third. 0 3
Alexis Woods grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKF). 0 3

Southern Ind. - Bottom of 5th TSU USI
Tianna Salcido to p for Chelsi Ervin. 0 3
Sydney Long grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 0 3
Grace Huffman walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Jinnis Gerth pinch ran for Grace Huffman. 0 3
Jinnis Gerth stole second. 0 3
Jadyn Tinsley walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 3
Kate Satkoski singled through the left side (0-0); Jadyn Tinsley advanced to second; Jinnis Gerth advanced
to third. 0 3
Abbey Booher reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBKBFBFF); Kate Satkoski advanced to second; Jadyn
Tinsley advanced to third; Jinnis Gerth out at home 1b to c. 0 3
Anna Kemp walked, RBI (3-2 BKKFBBB); Abbey Booher advanced to second; Kate Satkoski advanced to
third; Jadyn Tinsley scored. 0 4
Alyssa Mumaw flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4

Tennessee St. - Top of 6th TSU USI
Jasmine Blackburn singled to second base (3-2 BFBSFFFB). 0 4
Jace Jackson popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 0 4
Hailey Hunt fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 4
Kailyn Jean-Baptist homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Jasmine Blackburn scored. 2 4
Kyra Taylor pinch hit for Miriam Gordon. 2 4
Kyra Taylor grounded out to p (1-0 B). 2 4

Southern Ind. - Bottom of 6th TSU USI
Caroline Stapleton flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 4
Olivia Money pinch hit for Katelyn Marx. 2 4
Olivia Money flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 4
Shelby Stivers pinch hit for Sydney Long. 2 4
Shelby Stivers flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 2 4

Tennessee St. - Top of 7th TSU USI
Katelyn Marx to lf for Olivia Money. 2 4
Sydney Long to 2b for Shelby Stivers. 2 4
Makena Hawkins walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 4
Mariyah Brown walked (3-1 BBBKB); Makena Hawkins advanced to second. 2 4
Noelani Wilkerson pinch ran for Mariyah Brown. 2 4
Courtney Richardson fouled out to c, bunt (0-0). 2 4
Alexis Woods reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (1-2 KBF); Noelani Wilkerson advanced to
second on an error by ss, advanced to third; Makena Hawkins scored, unearned. 3 4
Jasmine Blackburn flied out to cf, SAC, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Alexis Woods scored, unearned; Noelani Wilkerson
scored, unearned. 5 4
Jace Jackson hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 5 4
Elly Robbins to p for Anna Kemp. 5 4
Jace Jackson advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 4



Hailey Hunt struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 5 4
Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Southern Ind. - Bottom of 7th TSU USI
Mariyah Brown to c for Noelani Wilkerson. 5 4
Grace Huffman pinch hit for Jinnis Gerth. 5 4
Grace Huffman singled to center field (0-1 K). 5 4
Angelia Davis pinch ran for Grace Huffman. 5 4
Angelia Davis out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 4
Jadyn Tinsley walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 4
Kate Satkoski singled through the left side (0-0); Jadyn Tinsley advanced to second. 5 4
Abbey Booher fouled out to 1b (0-2 KK). 5 4
Kate Satkoski advanced to second; Jadyn Tinsley advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 4
Kate Satkoski advanced to third; Jadyn Tinsley scored on a passed ball. 5 5
Elly Robbins grounded out to 2b (1-1 SB). 5 5

Tennessee St. - Top of 8th TSU USI
Kailyn Jean-Baptist struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 5
Kyra Taylor grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBFK). 5 5
Makena Hawkins struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 5 5

Southern Ind. - Bottom of 8th TSU USI
Alyssa Mumaw singled to right field (3-2 FBBBF). 5 5
Caroline Stapleton grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (2-1 FBB); Alyssa Mumaw advanced to second. 5 5
Alyssa Mumaw advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 5
Katelyn Marx grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 5
Sydney Long grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 5 5

Tennessee St. - Top of 9th TSU USI
Mariyah Brown singled to center field (3-2 BKBKB). 5 5
Courtney Richardson lined out to rf (2-1 BBK). 5 5
Mariyah Brown out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 5
Alexis Woods singled to second base (2-2 BKBF). 5 5
Jasmine Blackburn singled to second base (0-1 K); Alexis Woods advanced to second. 5 5
Jace Jackson grounded out to p (1-0 B). 5 5

Southern Ind. - Bottom of 9th TSU USI
Angelia Davis grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 5 5
Jadyn Tinsley singled up the middle (2-2 BKFB). 5 5
Kate Satkoski singled to shortstop (2-1 BBK); Jadyn Tinsley advanced to second. 5 5
Abbey Booher doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Kate Satkoski advanced to third; Jadyn Tinsley scored. 5 6


